

65605-8

65605-8

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS DIV I
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2011 JUN 30 AM 10:41

No. 65605-8-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,
Respondent,
vs.
JARVIS GIBBS,
Appellant.

APPELLANT'S SUPPLEMENTAL PRO-SE BRIEF

JARVIS GIBBS
STAFFORD CREEK CORR. CTR.,
191 CONSTANTINE WAY,
ABERDEEN, WA., 98520

APPELLANT, PRO-SE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR..... 7

B. ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR..... 1

C. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 2

D. POINT 1: ARGUMENT..... 7

 THE PETITIONER RECEIVED INEFFECTIVE
 ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL, IN VIOLATION
 OF THE SIXTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS
 TO THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION..... 7

 a. The failure of counsel to interview
 potential alibi witnesses violates the
 Sixth Amendment right to assistance of
 counsel..... 8

 b. The failure of counsel to sever
 co-defendants in order to protect a
 defendant's speedy trial rights, renders
 counsel ineffective, in violation of the
 Sixth and Fourteenth Amendments..... 8

E. CONCLUSION..... 11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

United States Supreme Court

CASES:	PAGE NUMBER:
<u>Strickland v. Washington</u> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984).....	passim

Washington Supreme Court

CASES:	PAGE NUMBER:
<u>State v. Campbell</u> , 103 Wn.2d 1, 691 P.2d 929 (1984).....	9
<u>State v. Garrett</u> , 124 Wn.2d 504, 881 P.2d 105 (1994).....	8
<u>State v. Hoffman</u> , 116 Wn.2d 51, 804 P.2d 577 (1991).....	8
<u>State v. McFarland</u> , 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995).....	7, 11
<u>State v. Philips</u> , 108 Wn.2d 627, 741 P.2d 24 (1987).....	8
<u>In Re Personal Restraint of Pirtle</u> , 136 Wn.2d 467, 965 P.2d 593 (1998).....	7
<u>State v. Stenson</u> , 132 Wn.2d 668, 940 P.3d 1239 (1997).....	7
<u>State v. Thomas</u> , 109 Wn.2d 222, 743 P.2d 816 (1987).....	11

Washington Court of Appeals

CASE:	PAGE NUMBER:
<u>State v. Gordon</u> , 39 Wn.App. 437, 693 P.2d 741 (1985).....	10
